Pos Name @t/Pos
1  RobHope

2 Thomas Cornthwaite

3 Andy Hilton

4 GregHull V40 1
5  Craig Roberts V40 2
6  Christopher Leigh

7  Nick Leigh

8  JohnHunt V40 3
9 Brendon Bolland

10 Dave Massey V45 1
11 MarkNuttall

12 PaulDugdale V40 4
13 $DaveMilliken V40 5
14 Robert Jackson V40 6
15 Chris Heyes

16 Alan Ashton

17 GregWilliams

18 Stephen Diaz

19 Graham Schofild V50 1
20 Steve Nolan V45 2
21 Andrew Neary

22 Kevin Gaskell V45 3
23 Darren Hoolahan V40 7
24 Barry Graney

25 Steve Williams V50 2
26 Rob Ashworth V40 8
27 John Appleton

28 lanHepburn

29 Roger Parris V45 4
30 John Robertson

31 Stuart Roberts

32 StephenBurthem V45 5
33 Chris Balderson V40 9
34  Stephen Nicholls

35 DougFleming V45 6
36 MarkSmith

37 PaulBoardman V45 7
38 Mike Short V55 1
39 Richard Baker

40 Michael Green V40 10
41 MarkSalkild V45 8
42 John Doyle V4011
43  Carl Moriarty V45 9
44  PhilBolton M 1
45  Andrew Bloor V4012
46 David Watson

47 SimonEastlake

48 Stuart Jones

49 Adiar Broughton

50 JamesTitmuss

51 Richard Roberts V40 13
52 Richard Davies V45 10
53 Callum Macwell M 2
54 Stewart Jones V4511
55 Norman Lawton

56 Richard Horsfield V4512
57 Paul Jackson V40 14
58 David Potter

59 Robert Green V4513
60 MikeNixon V45 14
61 MartynPollitt V45 15
62 NeilHindle V50 3
63 Graham Lowe

64 Andrew Thompson JM 3
65 Michael Crook V55 2
66 Gary Chadderton V4516
67 Mark Ormrod

68 Huw Price V45 17
69 Sam Hewison

70 Andrew Duffy V4518
71 George Norman V6o 1
72 BenMcCormack

73 Geoff Hand V50 4
74  Graham Tracey

75 Bill Fairclough V50 5
76 Mike Welsby

77  WiliamSalmon M 4
78 Grahamlbgham V40 15
79 lanDoyle

80 Allan Hartley

81 Peter Hopley

82 Richard Taylor V40 16
83 Adrian Hope

84 Stephen Marr

85 DanMcCormack
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The Rivington Pike Race

at Horwich on Saturday 7th April 2007
Pike - Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Pudsey & Bramley Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
York Acorn Running Club
Leeds City Athletic Club
Kendal Amateur Athletic Club
Trafford Athletic Club
Pudsey & Bramley Ac
Wirral Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Kendal Amateur Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & Ac

St Helens Sutton Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

St Helens Sutton Ac
Wigan Phoenix

Southport Waterloo Ac

St Helens Sutton Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Unattached

Chorley Harriers
Warrington Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock Ac

Dark Peak Fell Runners Club
Pennine FellRunners
Pennine FellRunners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Preston Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Unattached

Helsby (bicc) Running Club
Unattached

Bowland Fell Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Wirral Ac

Lostock Ac

Chorley Ac

Dark Peak Fell Runners Club
Chorley Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Horwich R M | Harriers
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Unattached

Helsby (bicc) Running Club
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
‘ivington Barn Team
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Altrincham & District Ac
Unattached

Spectrum Striders
Unattached

Liverpool Running Club
Spectrum Striders
‘ivington Barn Team
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lostock Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lostock Ac

Wirral Ac

Unattached

Time
17:.07
17:28
17:55
18:05
18:12
18:16
18:18
18:37
18:47
18:54
18:57
19:01
19:.03
19:11
19:26
19:37
19:46
1951
19:58
20:07
20:10
20:12
20:14
20:20
20:26
20:53
21:00
21:.05
21.07
21:13
21:14
21:15
21:16
21:17
21:19
21:19
21:20
21:25
21:30
21:31
21:32
21:38
21:41
21:44
21:47
21:50
22:00
22:03
22:10
22:12
22:13
22:15
22:18
22:19
22:24
22:25
22:26
22:28
22:37
22:38
22:40
22:44
22:50
22:52
22:54
23:.02
23:.03
23:10
23:12
23:15
23:17
23:19
23:20
23:22
23:30
23:33
23:34
23:35
23:36
23:37
23:40
23:41
23:49
23:50
23:55

86
87
88
89
90
91

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Benjamin Gudger
lan Charters
MarkEllison
ColinSnape
Barry Allman
Darran Bowles
John Linley
Edward Sawford
lanHodkinson
Martin Selby
Layne Mercer
TimWragg

lan Holloway
Matthew Davies
LiamBoardman
Matthew Gee
RoyPaul

Duane Cook
PhilGillard
Richard Jackson
Kenny Mackenzie
Andy Smith

Neil Taylor
Simon Crowshaw
Edwin Sherstone
Dave Kershaw
Colin Davies
Chris Jones
Matthew Benentt
Willie Richmond
Mark Checkley
David Smout
Pete Singer

Alan Peers
Neville Griffiths
Wilf Brindle

Brent Brindle
Michael Toman
MichaelNolan
Chris Brierley
Stuart Furness
Mark Smith
Steve Thomas
Brian Holt
George Large
John Payne

Paul Sessford
Jon Jacyk

lan Pearson
Adam Llevo
PeterGillham
Rob Whitaker
Andy Todd
Steve Davies
PaulHesketh
Andrew Clough
Peter Lynch
Lawrence Pinnell
Alan Healey

Paul Bibby
Michael Hayes
Cyprian Yobera
Adrian Simm
Richard Cook
David Fairclough
Rick Cordwell

lan Thomas

Brian Worthington
Kirk Benyon
Gary Pollard
Michael McKrell
Neil Shuttleworth
Andrew Tomkinson
Jim Prescott

V50 6

V4519
V50 7

V55 3

V45 20
V40 17

V4018
V55 4
M 5

V55 5
M 6
V45 21
M 7

V45 22
V40 19
M 8
V40 20

Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Clwydian Range

Edgworth C&rc
Unattached

FRA

Unattached

Spenborough & Dist Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Chorley Harriers
Unattached

Salford Harriers
Unattached

Helsby (bicc) Running Club
Unattached

Liverpool Running Club
Helsby (bicc) Running Club
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

V50 8 Chorley Ac
V55 6 Altrincham & District Ac

V45 23

V40 21
V40 22
V55 7
V50 9
V65 1
V60 2
V40 23
V50 10
V40 24
V45 24
V45 25
V55 8
V40 25
V5011

V60 3
V45 26
V40 26
V45 27
V60 4

V60 5

Spenborough & Dist Ac
Unattached

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Unattached

AAAC

Dudley Kingswinford
Spectrum Striders
Spectrum Striders
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Northern Veterans Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Chorley Harriers
Lostock Ac

Northern Veterans Ac
Unattached

Keighley & Craven Ac
Unattached

Milton Keynes AC
Unattached

Chorley Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Helsby (bicc) Running Club

V65 2 Accrington Road Runners

V45 28
V55 9

V60 6
V40 27
V45 29
V5510

V5012
V50 13

V40 28
V45 30
V60 7

V60 8

Horwich R M | Harriers

FRA

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers

Bury Athletic Club
Unattached

‘ivington Barn Team
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Unattached

Swinton Running Club
Birchfeild Harriers
Unattached

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

James Barnes ‘KS Thai Boxing

Dave Lipscomb Unattached

Bryan Rogers V70 1 Northern Veterans Ac

Michael Christopher Unattached

PhilHyland Unattached

Martin Hallworth V50 14 Unattached

lanWilding V40 29 Unattached

Steven Smith Lostock Ac

Jim Sutcliffe V40 30 Radcliffe Ac

Allan Jones V60 9 Lostock Ac

KeithMakin V55 11 Horwich R M | Harriers
graham@race-results.co.uk ort

Soft

24.05
24:08
24:.09
24:12
24:14
24:15
24:22
24:22
24:25
24:30
24:31
24:35
24:36
24:37
24:38
24:39
24:41
24:41
24:41
24:42
24:44
24:45
24:47
24:53
24:57
25:05
25:10
25:15
25:23
25:24
25:25
25:35
25:36
25:38
25:41
25:42
25:46
25:48
25:55
25:56
26:08
26:09
26:12
26:17
26:23
26:25
26:27
26:28
26:30
26:33
26:36
26:48
26:49
26:51
27:00
27.02
27:04
2711
27:13
27:14
27:16
27:19
2721
27:26
27:27
27:28
27:29
27:35
27:37
27:40
27:42
27:53
27:58
28:09
28:18
28:19
28:20
28:21
28:26
28:28
28:29
28:31
28:33
28:35
28:40



V40 36 Unattached

V60 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V70 2 Preston Harriers & Ac
V45 35 Stainland Lions Road Runners
V75 1 Helsby (bicc) Running Club
‘ivington Barn Team
‘ivington Barn Team
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Lostock Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
‘ivington Barn Team
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers

M 9
V60 13

V45 36
M 10
V50 16
V45 37

V70 3
V65 5 Wallasey Athletic Club
V50 17 Wirral Ac
V60 14 Chorley Ac
V60 15 Unattached

Sale Harriers Manchester
V60 16 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Unattached
Chorley Ac
Unattached
V60 17 Unattached
V60 18 Horwich R M | Harriers
V65 7 Chorley Ac

V65 6

13 Robert Jackson
26 John Appleton
70 Allan Hartley
74 Stephen Marr
56 Andrew Thompson
71 Peter Hopley
86 PhilGillard
90 Dave Kershaw
96 Alan Peers
117 Michael Hayes
132 RobinWignall
146 John Francis
126 Bryan Rogers

171 Jamie Rowson Unattached 2846 200 Dave Downes
172 Daniel Sheppard Unattached 28,50 201 John Francis
173 Mark Whitworth Unattached 28:53 202 George Arnold
174 Neil Barton Unattached 29:00 203 Trevor Murgatroyd
175 Dave Wood V45 31 Manchester Harriers & Ac 29:.01 204 Joe Beswick
176 RobinWignall V60 10 Altrincham & District Ac 29:03 205 BenjaminWhenlock
177 NeilLiles V40 31 Unattached 29:.05 206 Dave Clark
178 DavidKirkman V45 32 Horwich R M | Harriers 29:07 207 Peter Scott
179 Alan Sweatman V55 12 Horwich R M | Harriers 29:14 208 Stephen Kaye
180 John Sullivan V40 32 Unattached 29:22 209 MarkSmith
181 JBillington Unattached 29:29 210 Barry Preece
182 RonHil V65 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29:30 211 Matthew Salmon
183 Nigel Blandford V40 33 Unattached 29:34 212 MichaelBoardman
184 Alan Barlow V60 11 Altrincham & District Ac 29:35 213 Pendlebury
185 Christopher JamiesonV45 33 Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers 29:38 214 Andrew Ashcroft
186 TonyMan Penny Lane Striders 29:40 215 John Coope
187 Michael Murray V50 15 Chorley Harriers 29:42 216 Ron Barlow
188 Simon Stewart Unattached 29:48 217 Brais Marr
189 Derek Isherwood V45 34 Wirral Ac 2952 218 LesPaul
190 Stuart Swann V5513 Chorley Ac 29:54 219 MichaelRoche
191 Robert Christopher Unattached 29:55 220 RanjitBennett
192 Graham Preston V40 34 Unattached 30:02 221 David Tomkinson
193 Mark Walker Unattached 30:10 222 AllanFairlieClarke
194 KitWhitfield V40 35 Spectrum Striders 30:11 223 F Murray
195 PaulWood ‘KS Thai Boxing 30:14 224 KalParmar
196 Geoff Wilson V55 14 Spectrum Striders 30:16 225 David Kay
197 James Boyle Unattached 30:20 226 Ed Swift
198 David Spicer V65 4 Northern Veterans Ac 30:31 227 John Swift
199 Keith Bold Unattached 30:41
Pike - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 32 — 9 Brendon Bolland 10 Dave Massey

2 St Helens Sutton Ac 65 — 16 GregWilliams 23 Barry Graney

3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 83 — 2 Thomas Cornthwaite11l Mark Nuttall

4 Wirral Ac 128 — 8 JohnHunt 46 Callum Macwell

5 Chorley Harriers 135 — 29 Stuart Roberts 50 Paul Jackson

6 Lostock Ac 155 — 37 Michael Green 47 Stewart Jones

7 Helsby (bicc) Running Club 184 — 43 Adiar Broughton 55 Graham Lowe

8 Chorley Ac 199 — 48 Norman Lawton 61 Sam Hewison

9 Spectrum Striders 226 — 64 Geoff Hand 66 Mike Welsby

10 ‘ivington Barn Team 243 — 59 Mark Ormrod 67 William Salmon

11 Altrincham & District Ac 286 — 63 George Norman 91 Colin Davies

12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 312 — 31 Chris Balderson 135 RonHill

13 Northern Veterans Ac 332 — 101 Chris Brierley 105 George Large

14 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 360 — 83 lan Holloway 123 Andrew Tomkinsonl154

Barry Preece

Pike - Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Lostock Ac

3 Spectrum Striders

4 Chorley Harriers

5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
6 Helsby (bicc) Running Club
7 Altrincham & District Ac

8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
9 Wirral Ac

10 Northern Veterans Ac

11 Chorley Ac

12 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

17
126
151
159
163
166
172
200
201
207
251
256

4 Dave Massey
19 Michael Green
36 Geoff Hand
27 Paul Jackson
39 Richard Taylor
48 PhilGillard
35 George Norman
15 Chris Balderson

3 John Hunt
62 Chris Brierley
51 Dave Kershaw
46 lan Holloway

6 Robert Jackson
25 Stewart Jones
57 Alan Peers
64 Steve Thomas
61 Michael Nolan
49 Andy Smith
52 Colin Davies
88 RonHiill
92 Derek Isherwood
65 George Large
93 Stuart Swann

102 Barry Preece

7 Graham Schofirld

82 Allan Jones

58 Neville Griffiths
68 PeterGillham

63 Stuart Furness
69 Andy Todd

85 RobinWignall
97 John Francis
106 Brais Marr

80 Bryan Rogers
107 LesPaul
108 David Tomkinson

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort

Soft

30:42
30:53
30:58
31:.05
31:14
31:15
31:28
31:43
31:50
31:55
31:58
32:.02
32:03
32:44
33:02
33:16
33:45
33:59
34:10
34:40
34:48
35:32
36:03
37:30
37:37
37:50
39:10
49:37



Pos Name @t/Pos
1  Wikinsonmary L 1
2 Janet Rashleigh L45 1
3 EmilyKlee L 3
4 Rachel Searson LJ 1
5  Samantha DeanhowardL 5
6  Lisa Heyes L35 1
7  Catherine Shelley  L40 1
8  Lynne Clough L35 2
9 Dionne Allen LJ 2
10 JaneMellor L40 2
11 Holly Robinson LJ 3
12 Annamaria Crabtree L40 3
13 Melanie Taylor LJ 4
14 Jackie Taylor L40 4
15 Karon Forster L45 2
16 Liz Farhall L 16
17 EmmaPerrin L 17
18 Caroline Scholes L 18
19 Holly Taylor L 19
20 Karen Jarvis L45 3
21 NickiRushton L40 5
22 ClaireSimm LJ 5
23 DiGil L40 6
24 Louise Hogg L 24
25 Jane Walker L40 7
26  Michelle Mercer L 26
27 Wendy Walker L 27
28 Stephanie Charman L55 1

U WNE
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NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

St Helens Sutton Ac
Helsby (bicc) Running Club
Lostock Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Horwich R M | Harriers

The Rivington Pike Race
at Horwich on Saturday 7th April 2007

Pike - Ladies — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Bingley Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leeds City Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Pennine Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Spectrum Striders
Spectrum Striders
Chorley Ac

Lostock Ac

Helsby (bicc) Running Club
St Helens Sutton Ac
Chorley Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Har
Milton Keynes AC

St Helens Sutton Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac
Unattached

Helsby (bicc) Running Club

Time
20:03
22:14
22:15
22:29
23:12
23:48
24:03
24:.04
24:20
24:25
24:34
24:55
24:57
25:03
25:.04
25:26
25:27
25:33
25:53
25:56
26:03
26:29
26:32
26:52
2746
28:27
28:30
28:45

29 SuePlatt

30 SueHunt

31 Alice Spooner

32 Alison Fowler

33 Kath Jackson

34  Christine Sweatman
35 Linda Edmondson
36 Elizabeth Lynan
37 Abigail Monks

38 Charlotte Murray
39 Rosemary Rogers
40  Christine Dickinson
41 Lorraine Thompson
42 Janice Guest

43 NicoleKirkman

44 JanePollard

45  Liz Hopley

46  Christine Smith

47 Rachel Lambert
48 EmmaGlen

49 Kathryn Gee

50 Julie Hyland

51 Jeanette Murray
52 JanineBall

53 Louise Boyle

54 Dawn Lock

55 Louise Hatherley
56 Valerie Slawson

L35 3 Unattached

L 30 Unattached

L 31 Penny Lane Striders
LJ 6 Chorley Harriers
L40 8 Unattached

L50 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
L45 4 Wrekin Road Runners

L 36 Penny Lane Striders

L 37 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

L18 1 Chorley Harriers
L55 2 BS Deestriders

L45 5 StHelens Sutton Ac
L 41 Wmn

L50 2 Saddleworth Runners Club
L50 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
L35 4 Unattached

L40 9 Lostock Ac

L50 4 Lostock Ac

L 47 Helshy (bicc) Running Club
L 48 FRA

L35 5 Unattached

L45 6 Unattached
LJ 7 Chorley Harriers
L 52 Unattached
L 53 Unattached

L60 1 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

L 55 Unattached

L45 7 Horwich R M | Harriers

Pike - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

12 Annamaria Crabtree 21 Nicki Rushton

28 — 4 Rachel Searson
38 — 2 JanetRashleigh
62 —

80 — 20 Karen Jarvis

88 — 19 Holly Taylor

99 — 18 Caroline Scholes

11 Holly Robinson
6 Lisa Heyes

24 Louise Hogg

13 Melanie Taylor

30 Christine Sweatman
29 Alison Fowler

36 Christine Dickinson

27 Stephanie Charman42 Rachel Lambert

40 Liz Hopley

41 Christine Smith

Pike - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

17 —

1 JanetRashleigh

2 Lisa Heyes

14 Christine Sweatman

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort

Soft

28:53
29:06
29:08
29:14
29:21
29:25
29:33
29:40
29:44
29:51
29:56
29:57
30:16
30:29
30:57
31:.05
31:36
32:08
32:30
32:55
34:35
36:12
36:52
38:27
38:27
38:44
39:12
39:54



